
January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Kiseki C3 40 590,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 38 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 9/25 39 5TOKYO2 Oct 26/25 40 4NIIGATA4

Seven Wonders(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9 13th /14 No. 1 Fav.14 11th /18 No. 5 Fav.13

1 1 5 Champagne Flute Grey Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 +2 R Yokoyama 57.0 472 0 K Sameshima 56.0 472     A Tomita 56.0                     
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 1600m Turf Good 1:39.4       

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 5------------ 6-5-5 40.8F 37.2-39.5 9-8-8 36.4F 35.2-35.2 9-9 34.9F 37.7-33.9
Takayuki Shimokobe <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Cafe la Gemme(JPN)(1.6) Radiant Star(JPN)(2.1) All Right Come On((1.7)
Orfevre C3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 37 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 20/25 40 5NAKAYAMA5

Zan Tesoro(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /12 No. 6 Fav.11 7th /13 No.11 Fav.12

1 2 6 Aoi Tesoro Bay Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446 0 Y Hara 57.0 446     T Kowata 56.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1          

Ryoken Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 6-- 7-------- 11-11-9 40.0F 37.2-39.5 9-7-8 39.8F 37.4-39.2
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Cafe la Gemme(JPN)(1.7) Gold Blaze(JPN)(1.9)
Win Variation C3 39 1,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.3 Dec 28/25 38 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 8/25 33 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 18/25 40 4NIIGATA1 Sep 20/25 40 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 10/25 35 2NIIGATA6

Matsurida Sirius(JPN)
Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7 10th /15 No.12 Fav. 8 4th /14 No.10 Fav. 9 5th /13 No. 9 Fav. 9 10th /18 No. 6 Fav.15

2 3 Pearl Lady Grey Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 472 +4 M Muto 56.0 468 +8 M Muto 56.0 460 +2 M Muto 56.0 458 +6 M Muto 55.0 452 -4 M Muto 55.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:57.4 1400m Turf Good 1:23.8

World Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.5 ---- 9---------- 15-14-12 39.9F 38.8-39.9 13-10-9 40.2F 30.3-38.9 13-7-6 39.6F 37.0-39.0 5-3-4 41.6F 37.2-40.2 14-14 35.8F 34.5-35.7
Fumie Takahashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(1.6) Atmos(JPN)(3.1) Golden Blood(JPN)(1.4) La Fleur de Pierre(1.7) Taisei Fresa(JPN)(1.7)
Admire Mars C3 30 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 34 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 41 4TOKYO1

Black Parrot(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /14 No. 6 Fav. 2 10th /17 No.12 Fav. 6

2 4 Ria Antonia Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 540 +4 A Pouchin 56.0 536     K Tosaki 56.0                               
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-10 38.7F 35.4-38.2 13-11-11 34.2F 37.1-34.2
Kazumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Moulin Orange(JPN)(1.7) Curren Tulsi(JPN)(1.0)
Admire Mars C3 34 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 33 4TOKYO3

Tomoja Univers(JPN)
Miku Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /16 No.12 Fav. 9

3 5 Some Romance Chestnut Michihiro Ogasa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 450     M Kobayashi 53.0                                         
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:42.3             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 14-14 39.1F 36.0-38.3
Manabu Yoshitomi <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Saint Elmo's(JPN)(2.4)
Eishin Flash C3 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 28/25 42 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 36 4NAKAYAMA2

Something New(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.10 8th /12 No. 9 Fav. 9

3 6 Wedding Veil Bay Yuichi Shikato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 +4 Y Shibata 55.0 472     Y Shibata 55.0                               
(King's Best) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.9          

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-9-8 34.5F 37.0-33.9 9-9-9 35.5F 37.1-34.5
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cozzolino(JPN)(2.0) Forte Angelo(JPN)(2.0)
Happy Sprint C3 31 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Oct 18/25 29 4NIIGATA1 Sep 20/25 33 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 6/25 27 2SAPPORO5 Jun 28/25 32 1HAKODATE5

Temba Koku(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No.14 Fav.13 9th /13 No. 4 Fav.12 8th /10 No. 8 Fav. 8 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.15

4 7 Takanna Bay Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 466 +4 K Maruta 56.0 462 +4 H Mayuzumi 55.0 458 +6 M Matsuoka 55.0 452     K Yokoyama 55.0           
(Ammirare) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:59.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:51.5 1200m Turf Good 1:12.7    

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 13-10-12 42.3F 37.0-39.0 12-12-11 41.1F 37.2-40.2 10-10-10 40.2F 30.9-39.0 14-14 35.9F 34.4-35.7
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Golden Blood(JPN)(4.8) La Fleur de Pierre(3.4) Re Peace(JPN)(2.7) Fiorano(JPN)(2.6)
Mozu Ascot F3 37 2,460,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 34 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 13/25 38 5NAKAYAMA3 Aug 10/25 37 2NIIGATA6 Jul 20/25 36 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jul 5/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA3

Live Margarita(JPN)
Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 14th /18 No.18 Fav.10 5th /8 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

4 8 Light Fairy Bay Koji Maki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 -6 T Kowata 55.0 470 +18 T Kowata 55.0 452 0 T Kowata 55.0 452 +2 T Kowata 55.0 450     T Kowata 55.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.3 1400m Turf Good 1:24.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.9 1200m Turf Good 1:11.3

Symboli Stud Total 0.0.1.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 10------10------ 12-12-12 40.7F 37.2-39.2 4-6-7 35.9F 34.8-34.9 4-4 37.1F 34.5-35.7 3-3 38.7F 32.0-37.1 2-2 35.4F 35.8-34.9
Takayuki Sawada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Noble Cloud(JPN)(2.6) Balboa Park(JPN)(1.5) Taisei Fresa(JPN)(1.9) Life of Raccoon(JP(1.8) Yamame Rise(JPN)(0.6)
Danon Smash C3 29 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 27 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 14/25 -2 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 25/25 38 4TOKYO8 Oct 19/25 40 4NIIGATA2

Champion Horse(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.13 Fav. 7 ER /15 No. 7 Fav. 0 7th /9 No. 2 Fav. 7 10th /18 No. 4 Fav.13

5 9 Fusion Bay Kazuyuki Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 0 R Funayama 53.0 466 0 K Ogino 56.0 466 0 Y Ishikawa 56.0 466     R Kobayashi 56.0           
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1200m Dirt Good 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5 1400m Turf Good 1:24.8    

Honkiri Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----14--Ex------ 4-6 40.5F 34.1-39.0 34.2-38.7 2-2-2 36.5F 35.7-35.0 11-11 36.0F 35.7-35.9
Shinichi Koga <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Pur(JPN)(1.9) Nowhere Man(JPN)(1.9) Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.1)
Yamakatsu Ace C3 45 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 41 1NAKAYAMA1 Sep 7/25 40 4HANSHIN2 Aug 23/25 40 3NIIGATA1

Yuino Nanafushigi(JPN)
Fukamichi Ishigami TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.14 Fav.13 6th /7 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /13 No.10 Fav.11

5 10 4 Fairy Ring Chestnut Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 +14 Y Nagaoka 57.0 460 -4 Y Nagaoka 55.0 464     F Ishigami 52.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:39.0       

Afleet Farm Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --10------------ 6-7-9 35.9F 35.1-35.6 4-5 35.6F 34.8-34.9 3-3 33.8F 38.3-33.8
Kentaro Yui <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 1 Taisei Astro(JPN)(1.1) Kakuuchi(JPN)(1.3) Rosa Rheia(JPN)(0.4)
Real Steel C3 37 1,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.3 Dec 28/25 36 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 13/25 36 5HANSHIN3 Nov 30/25 32 5TOKYO8 Oct 12/25 36 4TOKYO4 Oct 4/25 32 4TOKYO1

Pawa Poke Wars(JPN)
Ryota Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 11th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 4th /10 No. 2 Fav.10 13th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 7th /15 No.11 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.10

6 11 Red Actress Bay Naru Owada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 428 +2 R Kobayashi 56.0 426 +2 Y Nagaoka 56.0 424 +2 N Uezato 53.0 422 0 N Uezato 53.0 422 +4 N Uezato 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.7

Tomohiro Sakamoto Total 0.0.0.7 ALLD 0.0.0.6 ----11-- 4--13-- 3-4-4 41.5F 38.8-39.9 5-7-6 38.9F 37.4-37.1 15-15 39.6F 35.3-37.6 12-9 38.4F 35.2-37.9 14-14 39.3F 35.1-38.7
Tatsuya Yanagihara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(2.1) Sky Stripes(JPN)(2.5) Wunderbar(JPN)(4.1) Thunder Wind(JPN)(1.6) Tenka Muteki(JPN)(2.8)
Stormy Sea C3 35 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 33 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 6/25 50 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 16/25 38 5TOKYO4 Nov 2/25 39 4TOKYO11 Sep 20/25 43 4NAKAYAMA6

Mori Invictus(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN HABOTAN SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /13 No.10 Fav.10 10th /11 No.11 Fav.11 15th /18 No.10 Fav.14 7th /10 No. 4 Fav. 7 7th /14 No. 5 Fav.12

6 12 Io Chestnut Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 0 T Endo 54.0 476 -6 S Kobayashi 56.0 482 -2 S Kobayashi 56.0 484 +4 S Kobayashi 56.0 480 -4 M Sugihara 55.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7

Total 0.0.0.7 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --11------10---- 12-11-11 41.1F 38.5-37.9 10-9-10 37.6F 35.1-35.3 11-9-8 36.7F 35.2-35.3 9-8-9 35.7F 36.1-35.1 6-7-7 35.3F 37.0-34.8
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 1 W 0 0 0 2 Finger(JPN)(4.8) Sanono Greater(JPN(3.5) Lansdowne Road(JPN(2.2) Tassel Knot(JPN)(1.4) Porphyrogennetos(J(1.1)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 44 3,560,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 42 4TOKYO10 Oct 11/25 46 4TOKYO3

Urizunbe(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

7 13 1 Nuchibana Chestnut Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468 -4 Y Iwata 56.0 472     Y Iwata 56.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.9          

Oiwake Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---------------- 8-8 37.0F 34.6-37.3 11-11 37.2F 36.0-38.3
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Arcadia Cafe(USA)(0.8) Saint Elmo's(JPN)(0.0)
Saturnalia C3 46 3,300,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 39 5NAKAYAMA5 Aug 30/25 46 2SAPPORO3 Aug 17/25 45 1SAPPORO8

Shonan Bourbon(JPN)
Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 3rd /7 No. 1 Fav. 4 3rd /5 No. 4 Fav. 3

7 14 2 Red Argine Grey Shizuya Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 +12 K Yokoyama 56.0 448 +4 K Yokoyama 55.0 444     K Ikezoe 55.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.1 1800m Turf Good 1:53.1 1800m Turf Good 1:54.1       

Nobuoka Bokujo Total 0.0.2.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------10-------- 14-11-9 35.2F 36.4-34.4 1-1-1 37.6F 37.7-36.7 2-2-2 37.0F 39.7-35.6
Shonan Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.2.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Mr Right(JPN)(1.5) Noche Cerrada(JPN)(0.9) Justin Chicago(JPN(1.5)
Satono Aladdin C3 45 3,060,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 42 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 6/25 42 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 1/25 45 4TOKYO10 Oct 19/25 40 4NIIGATA2

Tsukin Kaisoku(JPN)
Akira Sugawara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.12 Fav.12 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 8 4th /12 No. 3 Fav. 3 4th /18 No.16 Fav. 9

8 15 3 Xiangshui Bay Takaki Iwato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 458 0 A Sugawara 56.0 458 0 A Sugawara 56.0 458 0 A Sugawara 56.0 458     T Ishida 53.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7 1400m Turf Good 1:23.9 1400m Turf Good 1:24.4    

Niikappu Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------ 5-- 5---- 2-2-2 35.3F 36.4-34.4 4-4-4 34.1F 36.2-34.2 1-1 34.4F 36.9-34.0 9-9 35.7F 35.7-35.9
Makoto Kosuge <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 3 W 0 0 0 0 Mr Right(JPN)(1.0) Sumikko Disco(JPN)(0.3) Mor Nike(JPN)(0.4) Hermoso Blade(JPN)(0.7)
American Patriot C3 34 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 30 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 1/25 35 4TOKYO10

Chateau Best(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No. 6 Fav.12 12th /16 No.10 Fav.16

8 16 Eureka Chan Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 522 0 K Harada 57.0 522     K Harada 56.0                               
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.6 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.4          

Paca Paca Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --12------------ 11-11-11 43.8F 36.5-40.7 11-10 37.9F 35.6-36.3
Yukio Enjo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Richard(JPN(4.4) Birbante(JPN)(2.9)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.15～2026.01.14）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  91  14  12  13  52 0.154 0.286
 2 Hokko Tarumae 126  12  12   8  94 0.095 0.190
 3 Drefong 159  10  17  17 115 0.063 0.170
 4 Nadal  51  10   6   7  28 0.196 0.314
 5 New Years Day  66   9   4   6  47 0.136 0.197
 6 Rey de Oro  43   9   2   1  31 0.209 0.256
 7 Sinister Minister  95   8   8   5  74 0.084 0.168
 8 Leontes  76   8   4  11  53 0.105 0.158
 9 Real Impact  60   7   9   2  42 0.117 0.267
10 Just a Way  56   7   4   5  40 0.125 0.196
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January 17, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


